the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance ofthis
order, pursuant to Rule 9.11 0, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0632-P AA-WU
DOCKET NO. 080353-WU
PAGE19

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12131/08

Test Year
Per

De.scription Utility

1 Plant in Service $2,668,467

2 Land and Land Rights 1,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components (36,993)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,064, 711)

5 CIAC (1,648,731)

6 Amortization of CIAC 704,165

7 Advances for Construction (133,071)

8 Working Capital Allowance ~

9 Rate Base i~7,13~

Utility
Adjust-
ments

$85,972

0

(3,273)

(40,967)

(10,857)

25,322

0

ill

i~tl.~~

Schedule No. 1·A

Docket No. 080353-WU

Commission Commission Commission
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Per Utility ments Test Year

$2,754,439 ($61 ,472) $2,692,967

1,000 0 1,000

(40,266) (15,363) (55.629)

(1,1 05,678) 5,792 (1 ,099,886)

(1,659,588) 0 (1 ,659,588)

729,487 0 729,487

(133,071) 0 (133,071)

57.173 2.680 59,853

$6Q~.~~§ ($68,36~ i~~~.j~~

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0632-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 080353-WU
PAGE20

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Explanation

Plant In Service
1 Reflect pro forma item to improve quality of service. (Issue 1)

2 Remove remote meter installation. (Issue 2)
3 Adjust truck retirement (Issue 2)

Total

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 3)

Accumulated Depreciation
1 Reflect pro forma item to improve quality of service. (Issue 1)

2 Adjust for meter installation. (Issue 2)

[…]

12.714 0 12,714 2.11% 6.00% 0.13%

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$603,497 to $603.491 100._0_0% 9.A.6.%

$0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.10% 0.00°/o

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
672,871 525,211 97.62% 9.67% 9.44%

(147,660)
12,714 0 12,714 2.38% 6.00% 0.14%

0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$685,585 {$150.450) $535.135 100.00% ~

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY

8.67.%. 10,67%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8,60% 10.56%

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0632-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 080353-WU
PAGE 22

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/08
Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-
Description Utility ments

1 Operating Revenues: ~542,460 ~163,122

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 457,384 39,517

3 Depreciation 47,044 (601)

4 Amortization 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 64,559 6,659

6 1ncome Taxes Q 33.964

7 Total Operating Expense $568,987 $79,539

8 Operating Income l$26,527) $83.583

9 Rate Base $§03 496

10 Rate of Return ~~~o{Q

Schedule No. 3·A

Docket No. 080353-WU

Adjusted Commission Commission
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

~705,582 ti169,182) ~536,400 i135,815 i672,215

25.32%

496,901 (18,076) 478,825 478,825

46,443 (3,805) 42,638 42,638

0 0 0 0

71,218 (8,313) 62,905 6,112 69,017

33,964 (52,302) f18,338) 48,807 30.470

$648,526 ($82.495) $566,031 $54,919 $620.950

$57.056 {$86 687} (i~9.631) $80.896 $51.265

$603.496 $535.134 $§35.134

~ -~.~~0{11 ~

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0632-P AA-WU
DOCKET NO. 080353-WU
PAGE 23

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Explanation

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

1 Normalize legal fees. (Issue 8)

..... 

2 Adjust operations contract to amortize tank maintenance over five years. (Issue 8)

3 To reflect the appropriate amount of rate case expense. (Issue 9)